Under Section 18, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 2011, submission of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry of registration

certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

Form FC-4

[Seerule 17]
Darpan ID*** : AS/2018/0206049
The Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing)
Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate
New Delhi - 110002

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2021

2.

(a) Name and address of person/association: DiY A Foundation
Loharghat, Guwahati, 781120

(b) FCRA registration/prior permission number and date: 020780156 10/12/2015

Details of receipt of foreign contribution :

(i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):

(a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs:) 2006756.00
(b) Income During the year*:
(i) Interest: 100812.00

(it) Other receipts from projects/activities:

Sl. No

Name and location of project/activity

activity

Y ear of commencement of the project /

Income during the year (Rs.)

(c) Foreign contribution received from foreign source during the financial year (Rs.):

(i) Directly from aforeign source: 7441900.00
(it) astransfer from alocal source: 3550634.00

(d) Total Foreign Contribution (a+b+c) (Rs.): 13100102.00

*j.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution,
e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.

(if) (8). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

SI.No |Name of donors Institutional/Individ | Detail of the donor: |Purposes for which |Specific activity /  [Amount Rs
ual official address; received project
email address; (social,cultural ,educ
website address: ational ,economic,rel
igious)
1) [ 3 4 (5 (6) ()
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Sl.No [Name of donors Ingtitutional/Individ | Detail of the donor: |Purposesfor which |Specific activity / |Amount Rs
ual official address; received project
email address; (social,cultural ,educ
website address: ational ,economic,rel
igious)
1 Collectives for I nstitutional E -620, East Social Livelihood 1788000.00
Integrated Layout ,( Near Promotion Through
Livelihood Bortalla Durga Puja Efficient Energy
Initiatives Maidan) Sonari, Technology Access
Jamshedpur and
831011, Phone No: Entrepreneurship
91 657 2301455,
2300216, India,
Email Id:
info@cinicell.org,
Website Address :
http://www.cinicell.
org
2 CENTRE FOR Ingtitutional Centre for Socia Promote Nutrition | 1762634.00
CATALYZING Catalyzing Change, Garden among the
CHANGE (C3) C-27, 2nd vulnerable pregnant
Floor, Qutab and lactating
Instituitional area mothersaffected
Behind Qutab due to.covid-19
Hotel, New Delhi - |lockdown And
110016 Tel: 91 11 Improving
47488888 , India, Knowledge Around
Email Id: Menstrua Health
arun@c3india.org, and Hygiene
Website Address : Among Adolescent
http://www.c3india. Girlsin Select
org District of Assam
Using Digital
Content and Media
3 Paul Hamlyn Institutional Paul Hamlyn Socia Reducing 7441900.00
Foundation Foundation, 5-11 Economic
Leeke Street, Vulnerability of
London Tribal Households
WC1X9HY , in Kamrup Rural in
United Kingdom, Assam through
Email Id: Integrated
msinclair@phf.org. Homestead
uk, Website Livestock Farming
Address:
http://www.phf.org.
uk
(b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations
received:
Sl.No Purpose Amount
1 Socia 7441900.00
3. Details of Utilisation of foreign contribution:
(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)
Sl. No. Nameof [Address/L |PreviousBaance Receipt during the year |Utilised Balance
project/acti | ocation
vity
In cash InKind In cash InKind In cash InKind In cash InKind
€] (2 3 (4 ©)] (6) @ (8) C)] (10) (11)
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1

Reducing
Economic
Vulnerabil
ity of
Tribal
Household
sin
Kamrup
Rurd in
Assam
through
Integrated
Homestea
dand
Livestock
Farming

Loharghat
Kamrup
Assam781
120

483943.93

0.00

7525878.0
0

0.00

5588543.7
1

0.00

2421278.2| 0.00

2

Promote
Nutrition
Garden
among the
vulnerable
pregnant
and
lactating
mothers
affected
dueto
covid-19
lockdown

Loharghat
Kamrup
Assam781
120

0.00

0.00

348000.00

0.00

348000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Understan
ding

Lived
Redlities
And
Dissemina
tion Of
Evidence-
Based
Informatio
n

Loharghat
Kamrup
Assam781
120

366.00

0.00

774634.00

0.00

774688.00

0.00

312.00

0.00

Improving
Knowledg
e Around
Menstrual
Health
and
Hygiene
Among
Adolescen
t Girlsin
Select
District of
Assam
Using
Digital
Content
and Media

Loharghat
Kamrup
Assam781
120

2448.69

0.00

645028.00

0.00

644783.19

0.00

2693.50

0.00

Energy
For
Livelihoo
dA way
to Decent
Living

Loharghat
Kamrup
Assam781
120

602435.99

0.00

2385.00

0.00

604820.99

0.00

0.00

0.00

Livelihoo
d
Promotion
Through
Efficient
Energy
Technolog
y Access
and
Entrepren
eurship

Loharghat
Kamrup
Assam781
120

907381.02

0.00

1797228.0
0

0.00

2704609.0
2

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total

1996575.6
3

0.00

11093153.
00

0.00

10665444.
91

0.00

2424283.7 | 0.00
2

(b) Details of utilisation of foreign contribution:
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(i) Utilisation** for projects as per aims and objectives of the person/association(Rs.): 8568828.00

(ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.)
:1948496.00

(iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):10517324.00

** |t is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign
Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that
the acceptance of foreign contribution is not likely to affect prejudicialy:

(A) the soverignty and integrity of india; or.

(B) the security, strategic, scientific or economic interest of the state; or

(C) the public interest; or

(D) freedom or fairness of election to any Legistature; or

(E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or

(F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.

(c) Total purchase of fresh assets (Rs.)

SI. No. | Name of project/activity Details of fresh assets Objective of Cost of fresh assets
acquiring fresh (InRs)
assets
@) Creation of movable assests Purchase of Almirah Printer Fan DSLR | Office Use 146500.00
cameraand Laptop
Total 146500.00

(d) Foreign contribution transferred to other person/associations before 29.09.2020 (The Foreign Contribution (Regulation)
Amendment Act, 2020):

Sl. No. | Name of the person/association Date Purpose Amount

@ @ ©) (4) (5)

(e) Total utilisation in the year (Rs.)(b+c+d) 10663824.00

4, Details of unutilised foreign contribution:

(i) Total foreign contribution invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sr. No. Details Total(inRs)
0] Opening Balance of FD 0.00
(i) FD made during the year 0.00
(iii) Less: realisation of previous FD 0.00
Closing balance of FD 0.00

(i) Balance of unutilised foreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end of the year(Rs):

(a) Cash in hand: 360.00
(b) in FC designated bank account: 0.00
(c) in utilisation bank account(s): 2423923.72

5. Details of foreigners as Key functionary/working/associated: 0
6. Details of land and building remained unutilised for more than two year:
Sl. No. | Location of land and building | Y ear of acquisition Purpose of acquisition Reason of unutilisation
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7 (a) Details of FCRA Account for receipt of foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Branch Address( | Phone No. e-mail IFSC Code Account number | Date of Opening
Bank With pincode) Account
@ %) ®). 4 ©) (6) U]
STATEBANK | 11Sansad Marg, | 011-23374390 fcra.00691@shi.c| SBINO0O00691 XXXXXXX1825 | 27/03/2021
OF INDIA New Delhi 110 o.in

001

(b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising (As on 31st March of the year ending)

Name of the Bank | Branch Phone No. e-mail IFSC Code Account Number | Date of Opening
Address(with Pin Account
code)
) 2 (©) 4 ©) (6) )
PUNJAB BO LOHARGHAT | 03623-210309 b01382@pnb.co.in | Punb0138200 1382000100117701 | 19/02/2015
NATIONAL ASSAM LOHAG
BANK ASSAM 781120

(c) Details of al utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Branch Address( | Phone No. E-mail IFSC Code Account No Date of Opening
Bank With pincode) Account
@ &) ®). 4 ©) (6) @)
PUNJAB Loharghat, 03623-210309 b01382@pnh.co.i| PUNB0138200 | XXXXXXXXX | 19/02/2015
NATIONAL Kamrup Rural, n XXX8917
BANK Assam - 781120,
Guwahati,
Assam, Kamrup
8 *Whether during the period under report:
0] any-foreign contribution was transferred to any FCRA registered association? No
(i) any foreign contribution was transferred to any Non FCRA registered No
association?
(iii) any functionary of the Association has been prosecuted or convicted under the  No
law of the land?
(iv) any asset created out of foreign contribution is registered in names other than the No
name of Association?
(v) any domestic contribution has been created in any FCRA Account? No
(vi) the Association has received any foreign Contribution in an account other than ~ No
the designated FCRA receipt Account?
(vii) the Association has utilised foreign contribution for any purpose other thanthe  No
defined purposes in the FCRA certificate of registration or prior permission?
(viii) the Association hasinvested any foreign contribution in any speculative activity No
as defined in rule 4 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 20117
(ix) the Association or any of its functionary/office bearer has violated any of the No
conditions as enumerated under sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Act?
x) the Association has made expenditure on Administrative expenses exceeding 20 No
per cent of the foreign contribution received?
(xi) any fixed asset acquired out of foreign contribution has been sold out? No
(xii) sale proceed of above fixed asset has been diverted / has not been depositedin =~ No
FCRA Account?
(xiii) any FD proceeds has been credited in any account other than FCRA Account?  No
(xiv) any organization/entity not belonging to the Association is being No
managed/financially supported by the Association?
(xv) the Association has utilised any foreign contribution outside India? No
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*Note: Wherever the answer of above question isin 'yes, brief details must be provided.

Declaration

I/We Martin Rabha hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct

| also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilisation have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign
Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), and the rules, notifications or orders issued thereunder from time to time and the
foreign contribution was utilised for the purpose(s) for which the person/association was granted registration/prior permission by the

Central Government. X
/

MARTIN RABHA
[Name of the Chief Functionary
(Secretary)

( of the Association
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