Form FC-4 [See rule 17]

Darpan ID*** : AS/2018/0206049

The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing) Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate New Delhi - 110002

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2021

(a) Name and address of person/association: DiYA Foundation
 Loharghat, Guwahati, 781120

(b) FCRA registration/prior permission number and date: 020780156 10/12/2015

- 2. Details of receipt of foreign contribution:
 - (i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):
 - (a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs.) 2006756.00
 - (b) Income During the year*:
 - (i) Interest: 100812.00
 - (ii) Other receipts from projects/activities:

Sl. No Name and location of project/activity Year of commencement of the project / Income during the year (Rs.)				
activity	₹s.)	Year of commencement of the project /	Name and location of project/activity	Sl. No

(c) Foreign contribution received from foreign source during the financial year (Rs.):

(i) Directly from a foreign source: 7441900.00(ii) as transfer from a local source: 3550634.00

(d) Total Foreign Contribution (a+b+c) (Rs.): 13100102.00

*i.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution, e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.

(ii) (a). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

Sl.	No I	Name of donors	ual	official address; email address;	Purposes for which received (social,cultural,educ ational,economic,rel igious)	project	Amount Rs
(1)		(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)

Sl.No	Name of donors		Detail of the donor:	Purposes for which	Specific activity /	Amount Rs
		ual	official address; email address; website address:	received (social,cultural,educ ational,economic,rel igious)	project	
1	Collectives for Integrated Livelihood Initiatives	Institutional	E -620, East Layout, (Near Bortalla Durga Puja Maidan) Sonari, Jamshedpur 831011, Phone No: 91 657 2301455, 2300216, India, Email Id: info@cinicell.org, Website Address: http://www.cinicell.org	Social	Livelihood Promotion Through Efficient Energy Technology Access and Entrepreneurship	1788000.00
2	CENTRE FOR CATALYZING CHANGE	Institutional	Centre for Catalyzing Change, (C3) C-27, 2nd Floor, Qutab Instituitional area Behind Qutab Hotel, New Delhi - 110016 Tel: 91 11 47488888, India, Email Id: arun@c3india.org, Website Address: http://www.c3india.	Social	Promote Nutrition Garden among the vulnerable pregnant and lactating mothers affected due to covid-19 lockdown And Improving Knowledge Around Menstrual Health and Hygiene Among Adolescent Girls in Select District of Assam Using Digital Content and Media	1762634.00
3	Paul Hamlyn Foundation	Institutional	Paul Hamlyn Foundation, 5-11 Leeke Street, London WC1X9HY, United Kingdom, Email Id: msinclair@phf.org. uk, Website Address: http://www.phf.org. uk	Social	Reducing Economic Vulnerability of Tribal Households in Kamrup Rural in Assam through Integrated Homestead Livestock Farming	7441900.00

(b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations received:

	.No	Purpose	Amount
1		Social	7441900.00

3. Details of Utilisation of foreign contribution:

(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)

Sl. No.	Name of project/acti vity		Previous Ba	lance	Receipt duri	ing the year	Utilised		Balance	
			In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)

1	Reducing Economic Vulnerabil ity of Tribal Household s in Kamrup Rural in Assam through Integrated Homestea d and Livestock Farming		483943.93		7525878.0 0		5588543.7 1	0.00	2421278.2	
2	Promote Nutrition Garden among the vulnerable pregnant and lactating mothers affected due to covid-19 lockdown	Loharghat Kamrup Assam781 120	0.00	0.00	348000.00	0.00	348000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Understan ding Lived Realities And Dissemina tion Of Evidence- Based Informatio n	Loharghat Kamrup Assam781 120	366.00	0.00	774634.00	0.00	774688.00	0.00	312.00	0.00
4	Improving Knowledg e Around Menstrual Health and Hygiene Among Adolescen t Girls in Select District of Assam Using Digital Content and Media	Loharghat Kamrup Assam781 120	2448.69	0.00	645028.00	0.00	644783.19	0.00	2693.50	0.00
5	Energy For Livelihoo d A way to Decent Living	Loharghat Kamrup Assam781 120	602435.99	0.00	2385.00	0.00	604820.99	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Livelihoo d Promotion Through Efficient Energy Technolog y Access and Entrepren eurship	Loharghat Kamrup Assam781 120	907381.02	0.00	1797228.0 0	0.00	2704609.0 2	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	7		1996575.6 3	0.00	11093153. 00	0.00	10665444. 91	0.00	2424283.7 2	0.00

- (i) Utilisation** for projects as per aims and objectives of the person/association(Rs.): 8568828.00
- (ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.)

:1948496.00

- (iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):10517324.00
- ** It is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that the acceptance of foreign contribution is not likely to affect prejudicially:
 - (A) the soverignty and integrity of india; or.
 - (B) the security, strategic, scientific or economic interest of the state; or
 - (C) the public interest; or
 - (D) freedom or fairness of election to any Legistature; or
 - (E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or
 - (F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.
 - (c) Total purchase of fresh assets (Rs.)

Sl. No.	Name of project/activity	Details of fresh assets	Objective of acquiring fresh assets	Cost of fresh assets (In Rs.)
(i)	Creation of movable assests	Purchase of Almirah Printer Fan DSLR camera and Laptop	Office Use	146500.00
	Total			146500.00

(d) Foreign contribution transferred to other person/associations before 29.09.2020 (The Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Amendment Act, 2020):

Sl. No.	Name of the person/association	Date	Purpose	Amount
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)

- (e) Total utilisation in the year (Rs.)(b+c+d) 10663824.00
- 4. Details of unutilised foreign contribution:
 - (i) Total foreign contribution invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sr. No.	Details	Total(in Rs.)
(i)	Opening Balance of FD	0.00
(ii)	FD made during the year	0.00
(iii)	Less: realisation of previous FD	0.00
	Closing balance of FD	0.00

- (ii) Balance of unutilised foreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end of the year(Rs):
 - (a) Cash in hand: 360.00
 - (b) in FC designated bank account: 0.00
 - (c) in utilisation bank account(s): 2423923.72
- 5. Details of foreigners as Key functionary/working/associated: 0
- 6. Details of land and building remained unutilised for more than two year:

Sl. No.	Location of land and building	Year of acquisition	Purpose of acquisition	Reason of unut	ilisation
FORA An	n(2a) Returns for the financial yea	3020-2021 has been Submitte	o(4)n 20/12/2021	(5)	Page 4 of 6

(7) (a) Details of FCRA Account for receipt of foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(With pincode)	Phone No.	e-mail	IFSC Code	Account number	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3).	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
STATE BANK OF INDIA	11Sansad Marg, New Delhi 110 001	011-23374390	fcra.00691@sbi.c o.in	SBIN0000691	XXXXXXX1825	27/03/2021

(b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising (As on 31st March of the year ending)

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(with Pin code)	Phone No.	e-mail	IFSC Code	Account Number	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK	BO LOHARGHAT ASSAM LOHAG ASSAM 781120	03623-210309	bo1382@pnb.co.in	Punb0138200	1382000100117701	19/02/2015

(c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(With pincode)	Phone No.	E-mail	IFSC Code	Account No	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3).	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK	Loharghat, Kamrup Rural, Assam - 781120, Guwahati, Assam, Kamrup	03623-210309	bo1382@pnb.co.i n	PUNB0138200	XXXXXXXX XXX8917	19/02/2015

8 *Whether during the period under report:

(i)	any foreign contribution was transferred to any FCRA registered association?	No
(ii)	any foreign contribution was transferred to any Non FCRA registered association?	No
(iii)	any functionary of the Association has been prosecuted or convicted under the law of the land?	No
(iv)	any asset created out of foreign contribution is registered in names other than the name of Association?	No
(v)	any domestic contribution has been created in any FCRA Account?	No
(vi)	the Association has received any foreign Contribution in an account other than the designated FCRA receipt Account?	No
(vii)	the Association has utilised foreign contribution for any purpose other than the defined purposes in the FCRA certificate of registration or prior permission?	No
(viii)	the Association has invested any foreign contribution in any speculative activity as defined in rule 4 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011?	No
(ix)	the Association or any of its functionary/office bearer has violated any of the conditions as enumerated under sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Act?	No
(x)	the Association has made expenditure on Administrative expenses exceeding 20 per cent of the foreign contribution received?	No
(xi)	any fixed asset acquired out of foreign contribution has been sold out?	No
(xii)	sale proceed of above fixed asset has been diverted / has not been deposited in FCRA Account?	No
(xiii)	any FD proceeds has been credited in any account other than FCRA Account?	No
(xiv)	any organization/entity not belonging to the Association is being managed/financially supported by the Association?	No
(xv)	the Association has utilised any foreign contribution outside India?	No

*Note: Wherever the answer of above question is in 'yes', brief details must be provided.

Declaration

I/We Martin Rabha hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct

I also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilisation have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), and the rules, notifications or orders issued thereunder from time to time and the foreign contribution was utilised for the purpose(s) for which the person/association was granted registration/prior permission by the Central Government.

MARTIN RABHA
[Name of the Chief Functionary
(Secretary)

(Seal of the Association)